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Bhri L. N. Mishra: For require notice.

that T will

Mr, Speaker: That would not be connected with this,

Shri U. M. Trivedi:
When a porticular merchant goes sction is taken. But when an officer's wife goes to the office.. ..

Mr. Speaker: It is not a question of going to the office.

Shri U. M. Trivedl: It is relevant, Sir. Those who are holding connections with the Pakistan High Commissioner's office. ...

Why not, Sir?

Mr. Speaker: That is not the question here that we have got.
Shri U. M. Trivedi: That is the reply that has been given.

Mr. Speaker: He is a distinguished Juwyer. It may be relevant in the courts, but not here so far as Question Hour ig concerned.

' Sheikh Abdallah
+

#3721, Shri R. 5. Pandey:
Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya:
Shrl Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased lo state:

(a} whether Governmen! have devided to restrict the movements and 1o withdraw the special status of Sheikh Abdullah now under detention; and

(b) if sa,
matter?

The Minister of State in the Minisiry of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplles in the Ministry of Defence (8hri Hathl): (a) and (b).
Sheikh Mohammed Abdullah wag first required to reside within the municipal limits of Ootacamund and after some time within the municipal limits of Kodaikanal. In the situation creat-
«d by out-break of hostilities in September his movements were res-
iricted to specified premises in Kodaikanal. Certain restrictions on his the decision taken in the association and communication with other persons which were imposed at the beginning have continued.
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Mr. Speaker:
spent on him?

How much is being

Shri Hathi: About "Rs.
Rs. 1500 per month.

1000 to

ot maTe Ay WE & e
gmTEA Y AT A R
ot =of xm wn o e o wt
&y i & fr w7 e mwT saw fae
a5 !

Shri Hathi: When people are allow_
ed to meet him, they are permitted to do so under the authority of the government.
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Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya: Is it a tact that the Madras Government have expressed themselves against bearing the responsibility for keeping Sheikh Abdullah at Kodaikanal?

Shri Nanda: No, Sir.

ot e oTaE T AL K
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Mr. Speaker: Has this also been taken into account in computing this amount?

Shri Nanda: No, Sir.
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2157 (AQ) LSD—2.

Mr. Speaker: Is he living alone or members of his family are also there?
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Bhri Nanda: There are special considerations and special situations. It is on the balance of consideration and in the interest of the nation that such decislons are taken (Interruption).

o oW AW F mErd A
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Home Guards

*728. Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:
8hri Himatsingka:

Shri Rameshwar Tantla:
Shrimati Savitri Nigam;

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the recruitment of Home Guards is not upto expectations; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to gear up the Organisation for recruitment aof Home Guards?

The Deputy Mimister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri L, N.
Mishra): (a) and (b). In the light of the experience gained during the recent hostilities questions relating to recruitment, training and working of the Home Guards were discussed in a Conference of the Chief Ministers and Home Ministers of various States held here on the 8Bth of November and also in a meeting of the Commandants of the Home Guards of the State Governmenis, and it was decided to make up the short-falls without any delay.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know why it is that more people do not come to join Home Guards? Has the Government found out any reasons for that?

Mr. Speaker: Hon, Members should put questions directly to the Chair, 1 can’t hear the question and I am not in a position to decide whether {hat is relevant and whether that can be allowed. Therefore, I réquest hon Memboers to put questions directly towards me so that I can follow the questions.

Shri D, C. Sharma: May I know,
Sir, whether it has been ascertained as to why so many persons are not willing to join the Home Guards; if s0, what r dies the Gover t propose to take?

Shri L. N, Mishra: I have stated in my original answer that the question of recruitment was reviewed. There were some deficiencies in the original scheme. We are trying to overcome them and we believe we will be able to achieve the target in due time.

“ Shri D. C. Sharma: May 1 know if the Home Guards Organisation is going to be wholly and solely under the Central Home Ministry or the Siote Home Ministry will also have something to do with it?

Bhri L, N, Mishra: It is a State subjeet. We gre giving them some grants on 50:50 basis.

Shrimatl Savitrl Nigam: May I krow whether it |3 a fact that the
Home Guards Organisation is suffering from paucity of funds and some other difficulties which can be removed by the Government easilyr If the answer is in the affirmative, what steps are the Home Ministry going to tuke to seg that these difficulties are removed soon?

Shri L. N. Mishra: It is a fact that the State Governmenis had some financial difficulties and other diM-
culties also. Now wg have come to some final lusi in the it and we hope that this organisation will be on a sound footing very soon,
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